
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037621-2023 

Contract

PKC12209 - Dunkeld Road Project

Perth & Kinross Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037621
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04290c  
Published 21 December 2023, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Perth & Kinross Council

2 High Street

Perth

PH1 5PH

Contact

Ian Boyle

Email

IBoyle@pkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1738475000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037621-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037621-2023
mailto:IBoyle@pkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0037
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Social Care

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PKC12209 - Dunkeld Road Project

Reference number

PKC12209

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372


Page 3 to 6

Services

II.1.4) Short description

PKC require a care organisation to provide care and support to 4 individuals within their
tenancies, whose needs are primarily related to their diagnosis of Learning Disability,
Autism and/or Physical Disability. The composition of the project will comprise of
individuals who have either complex or moderate needs as a result of their diagnosis.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,455,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

PKC required a care organisation to provide care and support to 4 individuals within their
tenancies, whose needs are primarily related to their diagnosis of Learning Disability,
Autism and/or Physical Disability. The composition of the project will comprise of
individuals who have either complex or moderate needs as a result of their diagnosis.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract value for 3 years plus 2 year extension



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Following a mini-competition under an existing framework it was identified that the terms
and conditions could not be amended to meet the needs. The direct award was made to
the supplier that was successful following the previous mini-competition using PKC terms
& conditions.

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

The Richmond Fellowship Scotland

3 Buchanan Gate, Cumbernauld Road

Stepps

G33 6FB

Telephone

+44 1417796300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,455,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,455,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:751983)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Perth Sheriff Court

County Building, Tay Street

Perth

PH2 8NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T17:30:10+0000
	TCPDF




